2016-2017

Bachelor of Science (BSCJ)
Degree Code 220A

I.  GENERAL EDUCATION CURRICULUM

Program of Study for Criminal Justice
BSCJ

Some general education requirements may be double-counted in the major with departmental approval. Please see your advisor for information.

Il. MAJOR REQUIREMENTS

2. 0 major GPA is required for graduation. Major GPA calculation will include all courses taken in the major department, plus any other courses
under Il. Minimum of 18 semester hours of courses taken to fulfill major requirements must be courses offered by Appalachian.

A. Required: 15 semester hours

PS 1100 (3) American National Government & Politics STT 1810
PSY 1200 (3) Psychological Foundations SOC 1000
PSY 2212 (3) Abnormal Psychology OR
SOC 1100
B. Required Criminal Justice Courses: 37 semester hours
cJ 1100 __ (3) Introduction to Criminal Justice CJ 3001
ClJ 2120 (3) Police Process (Pre: CJ 1100) CJ/PS 3115
ClJ 2150 (3) The Judicial Process (Pre: CJ 1100) CJ 3400
CclJ 2430 (3) Corrections (Pre: CJ 1100) CJ 3551
cJ 4900*

C. Required electives: 12 semester hours chosen from the following

ANT

PS
PS
PS
PS
PS

PSY
PSY

soc
soc
soc
soc

soc
soc
soc
soc

SwW

2420

2130

2160
3150

3330

3660

2211

2213

2020
3320
3360

3370

4340
4560
4650
4750

2020

lll. MINOR (optional)

IV. ELECTIVES (taken to total 122 hours for the degree..................

(3) Gender, Race, and Class

(3) State and Local Government cl

(3) Intro. to Public Administration clJ

(3) Constitutional Law CJ/PS

(3) Urban Politics (o]

(3) Administrative Law (o]
CcJ
CcJ

(3) Psychology of Personality (o]

(3) Survey of Social Psychology C J/PS
CclJ
CclJ
clJ/ps

_____(3) Social Deviance (o]

____ (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution

—(3) Juvenile Delinquency

(3) Sexual Deviance and Violence CJ/PS
clJ/psS

____(3) Punishment in Amer Soc (Pre: SOC 3340 or 3350)
___(3) Race and Ethnicity (Pre: Sr. stndg)

___(3)Women, Crime & the Justice System (Pre: SOC 3340 HED
___ (3) Social Stratification (Pre: Jr. standing)

(3) The American Social Welfare System

(3) Basic Statistics (Pre: MAT 1010 or higher)

(3) The Sociological Perspective

(3) Social Problems in Amer. Society

(3) Writing in Criminal Justice [WID] (Pre: RC 2001)
(4) Research Methods
(3) Theories of Crime & Justice

(3) Criminal Law

(12) Internship in CJ [CAP] (Pre: CJ 1100, 2120, 2150, 2430, 3001; Sr. standing; 2.0 cumulative & major GPAs )

3050 (3) American Legal Systems
3110 (3) Crime and Culture

3121 (3) International Terrorism
3250 (3) Juvenile Justice

3405 (3) Forensic Investigation
3450 (3) Injustice in America

3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics

3552 (3) Criminal Procedure
3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs
4450 (3) The Death Penalty

4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics

4550 (3) Law and Society (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)

4620 (3) Contemporary Police Issues (Pre: Jr/Sr stdg)
4661 (3) Court Administration (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)
4680 (3) Organized Crime (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)

4650 (3) Drug Educ. and Prevention (Pre=Srstanding)

2 semester hours of free electives must be outside the major discipline

122



