Program of Study for Criminal Justice BSCJ

2. uı	AJOR REQUIREMENTS O major GPA is required for graduation. Major GPA calculation will include <u>all</u> courses taken in the major department, plus any other courses der II. Minimum of 18 semester hours of courses taken to fulfill major requirements must be courses offered by Appalachian.				
	Required: 15 semester hours				
	PSY	1200	(3) American National Government & Politics(3) Psychological Foundations(3) Abnormal Psychology	SOC 1000 <i>OR</i>	(3) Basic Statistics (Pre: MAT 1010 or higher) (3) The Sociological Perspective (3) Social Problems in Amer. Society
В.	Requ	ired Crimin	al Justice Courses: 37 semester hours		
	C1 C1 C1 C1	2120 2150 2430	_ (3) Introduction to Criminal Justice _ (3) Police Process (Pre: CJ 1100) _ (3) The Judicial Process (Pre: CJ 1100) _ (3) Corrections (Pre: CJ 1100) _ (12) Internship in CJ [CAP] (Pre: CJ 1100, 2120, 21	CJ/PS 3115 CJ 3400 CJ 3551	(3) Writing in Criminal Justice [WID] (Pre: RC 2001) (4) Research Methods (3) Theories of Crime & Justice (3) Criminal Law
C.	Requ	ired electiv	res: 12 semester hours chosen from the follows:	lowing	
	ANT	2420 _	(3) Gender, Race, and Class		
	ΡS	2130	(3) State and Local Government	СЛ	3050 (3) American Legal Systems
	P S P S	2130 2160	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration	C λ	3110 (3) Crime and Culture
	PS PS PS	2130 2160 3150	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law	C J C J/P S	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism
	PSPS	2130 2160 3150 3330	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics	C J C J/P S C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice
	PS PS PS	2130 2160 3150 3330	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law	C J C J/P S C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation
	PSPS	2130 2160 3150 3330	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics	C J C J C J C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America
	PSPSPS	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law	C J C J C J C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics
	P S P S P S P S P S	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality	C J C J C J C J C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure
	PSPSPS	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure 3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs
	P S P S P S P S P S	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure 3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450 (3) The Death Penalty
	P S P S P S P S P S	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure 3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450 (3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics
	P S P S P S P S P S P S	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J/PS C J C J C J/PS	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure 3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450 (3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics
	P S P S P S P S P S P S S S O C	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure 3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450 (3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics
	P S P S P S P S P S P S S C S C S C C S C C S C C C C C C C C	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213 2020 3320	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J/PS C J C J C J/PS	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure 3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450 (3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics
	P S P S P S P S P S P S P S S C S C S C S C C S C C S C C S C C S C	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213 2020 3320 3360	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution (3) Juvenile Delinquency	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J/PS C J C J C J C J/P S C J C J/P S	3110(3) Crime and Culture 3121(3) International Terrorism 3250(3) Juvenile Justice 3405(3) Forensic Investigation 3450(3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552(3) Criminal Procedure 3888(3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450(3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics 4550(3) Law and Society (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4620(3) Contemporary Police Issues (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)
	P S P S P S P S P S P S S C S C S C C S C C S C C C C C C C C	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213 2020 3320 3360	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J/PS C J C J C J/P S C J C J/P S	3110 (3) Crime and Culture 3121 (3) International Terrorism 3250 (3) Juvenile Justice 3405 (3) Forensic Investigation 3450 (3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552 (3) Criminal Procedure 3888 (3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450 (3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics
	P S P S P S P S P S P S P S S C S C S C S C C S C C S C C S C C S C	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213 2020 3320 3360 3370	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution (3) Juvenile Delinquency	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J	3110(3) Crime and Culture 3121(3) International Terrorism 3250(3) Juvenile Justice 3405(3) Forensic Investigation 3450(3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552(3) Criminal Procedure 3888(3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450(3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics 4550(3) Law and Society (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4620(3) Contemporary Police Issues (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4661(3) Court Administration (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)
	P S P S P S P S P S P S P S C SOC SOC	2130	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution (3) Juvenile Delinquency (3) Sexual Deviance and Violence (3) Punishment in Amer Soc (Pre: SOC 3340 or	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J	3110(3) Crime and Culture 3121(3) International Terrorism 3250(3) Juvenile Justice 3405(3) Forensic Investigation 3450(3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552(3) Criminal Procedure 3888(3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450(3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics 4550(3) Law and Society (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4620(3) Contemporary Police Issues (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4661(3) Court Administration (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)
	P S P S P S P S P S P S P S C SOC SOC SOC	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213 2020 3320 3360 3370 4340 4560	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution (3) Juvenile Delinquency (3) Sexual Deviance and Violence	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J/PS C J C J/P S C J C J/P S	3110(3) Crime and Culture 3121(3) International Terrorism 3250(3) Juvenile Justice 3405(3) Forensic Investigation 3450(3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552(3) Criminal Procedure 3888(3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450(3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics 4550(3) Law and Society (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4620(3) Contemporary Police Issues (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4661(3) Court Administration (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)
	P S P S P S P S P S P S P S C SOC SOC SOC SOC	2130 2160 3150 3330 3660 2211 2213 2020 3320 3360 3370 4340 4560 4650	(3) State and Local Government (3) Intro. to Public Administration (3) Constitutional Law (3) Urban Politics (3) Administrative Law (3) Psychology of Personality (3) Survey of Social Psychology (3) Social Deviance (3) Sociology of Conflict Resolution (3) Juvenile Delinquency (3) Sexual Deviance and Violence (3) Punishment in Amer Soc (Pre: SOC 3340 or (3) Race and Ethnicity (Pre: Sr. stndg)	C J C J/P S C J C J C J C J C J C J C J C J/PS C J C J/P S C J C J/P S	3110(3) Crime and Culture 3121(3) International Terrorism 3250(3) Juvenile Justice 3405(3) Forensic Investigation 3450(3) Injustice in America 3530-3549 (3) Selected Topics 3552(3) Criminal Procedure 3888(3) Diversity in Justice & Public Affairs 4450(3) The Death Penalty 4530-4549 (3) Selected Topics 4550(3) Law and Society (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4620(3) Contemporary Police Issues (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4661(3) Court Administration (Pre: Jr/Sr standing) 4680(3) Organized Crime (Pre: Jr/Sr standing)